503888564 06/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3935213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL RAID TECHNOLOGY LLC	12/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEQUOIA TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	8133 LEESBURG PIKE
Internal Address:	SUITE 310
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14187315
Application Number:	14038760
Application Number:	13723472
Application Number:	09483315
Application Number:	14595191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

ejacob@sughrue.com, ppark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Email:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN JACOB
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn Jacob/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

PATENT REEL: 039163 FRAME: 0975 503888564

Total Attachments: 2

source = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology to Sequoia Technology # page 1.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology to Sequoia Technology # page 2.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 2.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 2.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.tifsource = 0.19416 Name Change from Global Raid Technology # page 3.ti

PATENT REEL: 039163 FRAME: 0976

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:03 PM 12/04/2015
FILED 03:03 PM 12/04/2015
SR 20151204148 - File Number 5183981

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Name of Limited Liability Company:	Global Raid Technology LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate o		nited liability company is hereby amend
	The name of the limited liability co	mpany is : Sequoia Technology LL0
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate o		
	BKMM	Youngjoon Rhee / CEO
By Youngjoon Rhee / CEO		Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Golden Way	e Partners., Co Ltd / Member
		Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 039163 FRAME: 0977



State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9079178 SIJ YUN, CPA 3580 WILSHIRE BLVD. #1460 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 12-04-2015

DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	
5183981 - SEQUOIA TECHNOLOGY LLC			
0240Y Amendment Name			
	Amendment Fee	\$180.00	
	Court Municipality Fee, Dover	\$20.00	
	Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00	
	TOTAL CHARGES	\$300.00	
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$300.00	
	BALANCE	\$0.00	

PATENT REEL: 039163 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 06/24/2016